
UNCG (2-4) -vs- NC State (5-2)
12/05/00 at Raleigh, NC

 
 

 
 
UNCG 76

NC State 77

Date: 12/05/00
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 11127
Site: Raleigh, NC
Referees: Mike Wood, Raymond Styons, Olandis Poole
Notes: UNCG has never beaten an ACC team.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UNCG 38 38 76
NC State 40 37 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 JOSEPH, Jay * 34 9-18 3-3 0-0 5-4 9 4 1 3 0 3 21
40 SCHUCK, David * 35 7-10 1-1 2-3 1-4 5 5 3 1 2 1 17
23 ELDRIDGE, Courtney * 36 5-10 1-1 2-3 0-5 5 1 7 7 0 0 13
15 JAMESON, Nathan * 28 2-4 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 3 4 0 1 6
42 BOYTHE, Luke * 24 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 2 4
01 TAYLOR, Ronnie 17 4-6 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 9
34 WILLIAMS, Geoff 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
55 POPP, Nathan 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 1 0 2
54 MCCARTHY, Sean 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-57 6-8 6-8 7-20 27 22 17 18 3 7 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 32-57   56.1 % 6-8   75.0 % 6-8   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 GRUNDY, Anthony * 38 6-10 3-5 9-10 1-5 6 2 3 3 0 4 24
21 INGE, Kenny * 35 7-11 1-2 7-13 5-5 10 1 0 3 1 1 22
40 KELLEY, Ron * 28 5-9 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 1 1 2 0 0 12
11 MILLER, Archie * 35 3-7 3-6 0-0 0-0 0 3 4 3 0 2 9
30 CRAWFORD, Clifford * 37 3-9 0-1 2-4 1-4 5 3 4 4 0 1 8
54 MELVIN, Marcus 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 1 0 2
01 WILKINS, Damien 19 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 3 2 1 0
23 SHERRILL, Scooter 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-53 7-16 20-29 13-20 33 12 14 20 4 9 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-53   47.2 % 7-16   43.8 % 20-29   69.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
UNCG 38

NC State 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 JOSEPH, Jay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 SCHUCK, David 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 ELDRIDGE, Courtney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 JAMESON, Nathan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 BOYTHE, Luke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 TAYLOR, Ronnie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 WILLIAMS, Geoff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 POPP, Nathan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 MCCARTHY, Sean 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 GRUNDY, Anthony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 INGE, Kenny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 KELLEY, Ron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 MILLER, Archie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 CRAWFORD, Clifford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 MELVIN, Marcus 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 WILKINS, Damien 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 SHERRILL, Scooter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
UNCG 38

NC State 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 JOSEPH, Jay 34 9-18 3-3 0-0 5-4 9 4 1 3 0 3 21
40 SCHUCK, David 35 7-10 1-1 2-3 1-4 5 5 3 1 2 1 17
23 ELDRIDGE, Courtney 36 5-10 1-1 2-3 0-5 5 1 7 7 0 0 13
15 JAMESON, Nathan 28 2-4 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 3 4 0 1 6
42 BOYTHE, Luke 24 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 2 4
1 TAYLOR, Ronnie 17 4-6 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 9
34 WILLIAMS, Geoff 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
55 POPP, Nathan 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 1 0 2
54 MCCARTHY, Sean 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 32-57 6-8 6-8 7-20 27 22 17 18 3 7 76
56.1 % 75.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 GRUNDY, Anthony 38 6-10 3-5 9-10 1-5 6 2 3 3 0 4 24
21 INGE, Kenny 35 7-11 1-2 7-13 5-5 10 1 0 3 1 1 22
40 KELLEY, Ron 28 5-9 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 1 1 2 0 0 12
11 MILLER, Archie 35 3-7 3-6 0-0 0-0 0 3 4 3 0 2 9
30 CRAWFORD, Clifford 37 3-9 0-1 2-4 1-4 5 3 4 4 0 1 8
54 MELVIN, Marcus 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 1 0 2
1 WILKINS, Damien 19 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 3 2 1 0
23 SHERRILL, Scooter 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-53 7-16 20-29 13-20 33 12 14 20 4 9 77
47.2 % 43.8 % 69.0 %


